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WORKS BY TIFFANY STUDIOS FROM

THIE

GEYER

COLLECTION

LOTS 1-30

TIFFANY STUDIOS

“Tulip” Table Lamp

circa 1905

leaded glass, patinated bronze

shade impressed TIFFANY STUDIOS NEW
YORK

base impressed TIFFANY STUDIOS/NEW
YORK/D80O0 with the Tiffany Glass &
Decorating Company monogram

23in. (58.4 cm) high

16 in. (40.6 cm) diameter of shade

PROVENANCE

Macklowe Gallery, New York

Acquired from the above by the present
owner

LITERATURE

Alastair Duncan, Tiffany Lamps and
Metalware, Woodbridge, Suffolk, 2007, pp.
138, no. 579 and 174, no. 694 (for the shade)

$ 25,000-35,000

10 SOTHEBY'S DESIGN
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2

TIFFANY STUDIOS

Jeweled “Turtle-Back" Inkstand

circa 1905-1910

with a clear glass inkwell liner
patinated bronze, favrile glass
impressed TIFFANY STUDIOS/NEW
YORK/1067

41/4in. (10.8 cm) high

41/>in. (11.4 cm) diameter

PROVENANCE
Bonhams New York
Acquired from the above by the present owner

LITERATURE

Alastair Duncan, Tiffany Lamps and
Metalware, Woodbridge, Suffolk, 2007, pp.
428, no.1701 and 436, no. 1730

$ 3,000-5,000

12 SOTHEBY'S

DESIGN

3

TIFFANY STUDIOS

“Byzantine” Letter Rack

circa 1910-1915

patinated bronze, favrile glass
impressed TIFFANY STUDIOS/NEW
YORK/1006 with the firm's monogram
6 x 10Y8 x 2%4in. (15.2 x 25.7 x 7 cm)

PROVENANCE

Team Antiques, White Plains, New York
Acquired from the above by the present
owner

$1,500-2,000

4

TIFFANY STUDIOS

“Swirl” Inkstand

circa 1905

with period favrile glass inkwell liner
patinated bronze, favrile glass

base impressed TIFFANY STUDIOS/NEW
YORK/12/12 with the Tiffany Glass &
Decorating Company monogram

inkwell liner engraved L.C.T.

3 x 1134 x 3%4in. (7.6 x 29.8 x 9.5 cm)

PROVENANCE

Team Antiques, White Plains, New York
Acquired from the above by the present
owner

LITERATURE

Alastair Duncan, Tiffany At Auction, New
York, 1981, p. 55

Alastair Duncan, Tiffany Lamps and
Metalware, Woodbridge, Suffolk, 2007, p.
434, no. 1717

$ 4,000-6,000



5
TIFFANY STUDIOS

Kerosene Table Lamp

circa 1905

with clear glass chimney

favrile glass, patinated bronze

shade engraved L.C.T. |
oil canister impressed 2/TIFFANY STUDIOS/

NEW YORK/21373 with the Tiffany Glass & !

Decorating Company monogram

knobs each impressed TIFFANY STUDIOS

base impressed 2

19 in. (48.3 cm) high including chimney |
10 in. (25.4 cm) diameter of shade

$ 8,000-12,000




6

TIFFANY STUDIOS

“Apple Blossom” Table Lamp

circa 1900-1905

leaded glass, patinated bronze

shade impressed TIFFANY STUDIOS/NEW
YORK

base impressed TIFFANY STUDIOS/NEW
YORK /33184

22in. (55.9 cm) high

15%/4in. (40 cm) diameter of shade

PROVENANCE

For the shade:

Digby Anstalt, Hamburg, Germany
Acquired from the above by the present
owner

LITERATURE

Alastair Duncan, Tiffany Lamps and
Metalware, Woodbridge, Suffolk, 2007,
p. 137, no. 574 (for the shade)

$ 30,000-50,000

14 SOTHEBY'S DESIGN
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7

TIFFANY STUDIOS PROVENANCE
Private Collection

“Favrile Fabrique” Counter- Acquired from the above by the present
owner

Balance Desk Lamp

circa 1910 $ 5,000-7,000
leaded glass, patinated bronze

shade impressed TIFFANY STUDIOS NEW

YORK 1947

base impressed TIFFANY STUDIOS/NEW

YORK/415

1412 in. (36.8 cm) high as shown

64 in. (15.9 cm) diameter of shade

16 SOTHEBY'S DESIGN
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TIFFANY STUDIOS

Eleven-Piece “Pine Needle” Desk Set

circa 1915

comprising a covered jar, humidor with wood
liner, circular box, rectangular box, stamp box,
playing cards box, double inkstand with two clear
glass inkwell liners, calendar, calendar frame, pin
cushion and glue pot

together with a reproduction photograph frame
favrile glass, patinated and gilt bronze

each piece impressed TIFFANY STUDIOS/NEW
YORK with respective model numbers

covered jar: 634 in. (17.1 cm) high

$ 3,000-5,000

9
TIFFANY STUDIOS

Seven-Piece “Grape Vine" Desk Set

circa 1915

comprising a large four-tier letter rack, medium
three-tier letter rack, large box, small box,
thermometer, playing cards box and paper clip
together with a small reproduction letter rack
favrile glass, patinated bronze

each piece impressed TIFFANY STUDIOS/NEW
YORK with respective model numbers

large letter rack: 8% x 122 x 3%4 in.
(22.2x31.8x9.5cm)

$ 2,500-3,500

17
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1

PROPERTY FROM THE GEYER COLLECTION

TIFFANY STUDIOS

Inkstand

circa 1905

with a clear glass inkwell liner

favrile glass, patinated bronze

impressed 22567/ TIFFANY STUDIOS/NEW
YORK with the Tiffany Glass & Decorating
Company monogram

4in. (10.2 cm) high

7in. (17.8 cm) diameter

18 SOTHEBY'S DESIGN

LITERATURE

Alastair Duncan, Tiffany Lamps and
Metalware, Woodbridge, Suffolk, 2007,
p.427,no.1697

$ 4,000-6,000

10

TIFFANY STUDIOS

Four “Grape Vine" Photograph
Frames

circa 1915

comprising two rectangular frames with oval
apertures and two rectangular frames with
rectangular apertures

favrile glass, patinated bronze

each impressed TIFFANY STUDIOS/NEW
YORK

vtwo additionally impressed 949

largest: 71/2 x 63/8in. (19.1 x 16.2 cm)

$2,000-3,000
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TIFFANY STUDIOS
AND GRUEBY FAIENCE
COMPANY

“Vine Border” Table Lamp

circa 1905

leaded glass, patinated bronze, glazed
earthenware

shade with small early tag impressed
TIFFANY STUDIOS/NEW YORK

base impressed with the firm's mark and
numbered 161

20%2in. (52.1 cm) high

16 in. (40.6 cm) diameter of shade

$12,000-18,000
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TIFFANY STUDIOS

“Vine Border” Table Lamp

circa 1905

with a blown glass gourd-form base

leaded glass, favrile glass, patinated bronze
shade with small early tag impressed
TIFFANY STUDIOS/NEW YORK

base impressed TIFFANY STUDIOS/NEW

YORK/638D with the Tiffany Glass &
Decorating Company monogram

oil canister impressed TIFFANY STUDIOS/
NEW YORK/D638 with the Tiffany Glass &
Decorating Company monogram

18Y4in. (46.4 cm) high

14 in. (35.6 cm) diameter of shade

PROVENANCE

Sotheby’s New York, March 14, 1997, lot 352
Max Kohler, Zurich

Christie's New York, June 13, 2006, lot 28
Acquired from the above by the present
owner

LITERATURE

Alastair Duncan, Louis C. Tiffany, Galerie
Art Focus, Max Kohler Sammlung, Rotkreuz,
1997, p. 115 (for the present lot illustrated)

$ 8,000-12,000

20 SOTHEBY'S

DESIGN
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TIFFANY STUDIOS

“Grape Vine" Photograph Frame

circa 1915

favrile glass, patinated bronze
impressed TIFFANY STUDIOS/NEW
YORK/948

7Ya x 6Ysin. (18.4 x 15.6 cm)

$ 800-1,200

15

TIFFANY STUDIOS “

Two “Grape Vine" Photograph
Frames

circa 1915

favrile glass, patinated bronze

each impressed TIFFANY STUDIOS/NEW
YORK

larger: 938 x 778 in. (23.8 x 20 cm)
smaller: 7¥2 x 6%2in. (19.1x 16.5 cm)

$2,000-3,000

16

TIFFANY STUDIOS

Two Inkstands

circa 1910

comprising a “Chinese” and an “American
Indian” inkstand

each with clear glass inkwell liners
patinated bronze

“Chinese” inkstand impressed TIFFANY
STUDIOS/NEW YORK/1753

“American Indian” inkstand impressed
TIFFANY STUDIOS/NEW YORK/1183
“Chinese” inkstand: 42 x 6 x 64 in. (11.4 x
15.9x15.9 cm)

“American Indian” inkstand: 3% in. (9.5 cm)
high

5Y2in. (14 cm) diameter

$ 800-1,200






17

TIFFANY STUDIOS

“Rose Bush” Floor Lamp

circa 1910
with a “Chased Pod" Junior floor base
leaded glass, patinated bronze

shade impressed TIFFANY STUDIOS NEW
YORK 1915

base impressed TIFFANY STUDIOS/NEW
YORK/379

633%4in. (161.9 cm) high

25 in. (63.5 cm) diameter of shade

PROVENANCE

Macklowe Gallery, New York

Acquired from the above by the present
owner

LITERATURE

Alastair Duncan, Tiffany Lamps and
Metalware, Woodbridge, Suffolk, 2007,
pp. 189, no. 739 (for the shade) and 206,
nos. 801-802 (for the base)

$100,000-150,000
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18

TIFFANY STUDIOS

“Pine Needle” Photograph Frame

circa 1915
favrile glass, patinated bronze

impressed TIFFANY STUDIOS/NEW
YORK/947

92 x 8in. (24.1x20.3cm)

$ 500-700

SOTHEBY'S DESIGN

19

TIFFANY STUDIOS

Two “Daisy"” Photograph Frames

circa 1905-1910

comprising one red and one green frame
favrile glass, patinated bronze

red frame impressed TIFFANY STUDIOS/
NEW YORK with the Tiffany Glass &
Decorating Company monogram

green frame impressed TIFFANY STUDIOS/
NEW YORK

red frame: 7v4 x 6 in. (18.4 x 15.2 cm)
green frame: 62 x 7%z in. (16.5x19.1 cm)

LITERATURE
Alastair Duncan, Tiffany Lamps and

Metalware, Woodbridge, Suffolk, 2007,
p.442,no. 1762

$1,000-1,500

19



20

TIFFANY STUDIOS

“Woodbine” Table Lamp

circa 1905-1910

leaded glass, patinated bronze

shade impressed TIFFANY STUDIOS NEW
YORK 1423-7

base impressed 29939/TIFFANY STUDIOS/
NEW YORK with the Tiffany Glass &
Decorating Company monogram

212 in. (54.6 cm) high

14 in. (35.6 cm) diameter of shade

PROVENANCE

For the shade:

Bonhams New York, June 11, 2009, lot 5046
Acquired from the above by the present
owner

For the base:

Phillip Weiss, Oceanside, New York, October
20, 2007, lot 1226

Acquired from the above by the present
owner

$ 25,000-35,000

25
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26

SOTHEBY'S

DESIGN

21

TIFFANY STUDIOS

Two “Abalone” Desk Set Articles

circa 1910-1915

comprising a frame and letter rack

gilt and polychrome bronze, abalone

frame impressed TIFFANY STUDIOS/NEW
YORK/1166

letter rack impressed TIFFANY STUDIOS/
NEW YORK/1156

frame: 5% x 62 in. (14.6 x 16.5 cm)

letter rack: 42 x 64 x 22 in. (11.4 x 15.9 cm)

$ 800-1,200

22

TIFFANY STUDIOS

Four “Ninth Century” Desk Set
Articles

circa 1915

comprising a large letter rack, small letter
rack, playing cards box and photograph
frame

gilt bronze, favrile glass cabochons

each piece impressed TIFFANY STUDIOS/
NEW YORK with respective model numbers
photograph frame: 7 x 8%z in. (17.8 x 21.6 cm)

$ 2,000-3,000
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23

TIFFANY STUDIOS
Table Lamp

circa 1905

favrile glass, patinated bronze

shade engraved L.C.T. Favrile

base impressed TIFFANY STUDIOS/NEW
YORK

oil canister impressed TIFFANY STUDIOS/
NEW YORK/D228 with the Tiffany Glass &
Decorating Company monogram

15in. (38.1 cm) high

7Y8in. (18.1 cm) diameter of shade

$ 4,000-6,000

24

TIFFANY STUDIOS
Table Lamp

circa 1905

favrile glass, patinated bronze

shade engraved L.C.T. Favrile

base impressed S211/TIFFANY STUDIOS/
NEW YORK/426

14%/3 in. (36.8 cm) high

7 in. (17.8 cm) diameter of shade

$ 4,000-6,000

24

27
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28

SOTHEBY'S

DESIGN

25

TIFFANY STUDIOS

Five-Piece “Zodiac” Desk Set

circa 1915

comprising a notepad holder, magnifying
glass, pen tray, rocker blotter and letter
opener

gilt and polychrome bronze

each piece impressed TIFFANY STUDIOS/
NEW YORK with respective model numbers
pentray: 10 x 3%z in. (25.4x 7.9 cm)

$1,000-1,500

26

TIFFANY STUDIOS

Seven-Piece “Venetian” Desk Set

circa 1915

comprising a clock, stamp box, two
paperweights, notepad holder, paper clip and
matchbox holder

gilt bronze

each piece impressed TIFFANY STUDIOS/
NEW YORK with respective model numbers
notepad holder: 4 x5 x 6 in.

(10.2x12.7x15.2 cm)

$1,500-2,000



27

TIFFANY STUDIOS

Thirty-Eight Piece “Bookmark”
Desk Set

circa 1915

comprising a tray organizer, large tray,

large humidor with original wood liner, small
humidor with original wood liner, cigarette
humidor with original wood liner, pair of large
blotter ends, pair of small blotter ends, set
of four blotter corners, pen tray, stamp tray,
notepad holder, calendar holder, thread box,

inkstand with a clear glass inkwell liner, pen
brush, glue pot, stamp box, clock, letter rack,
calendar frame, pair of bookends, matchbox
stand and ashtray, matchbox holder, receipt
holder, rocker blotter, playing cards box,
paperweight, scale, magnifying glass, letter
opener and two paper clips

together with two associated Tiffany Studios
pens

gilt bronze, wood

each piece impressed TIFFANY STUDIOS/
NEW YORK with respective model numbers
tray organizer: 1334 x 8% in. (34.9 x 21 cm)

$ 8,000-12,000

29



28

TIFFANY STUDIOS

Six-Light “Lily" Ceiling Fixture

circa 1910

favrile glass, patinated bronze
five shades engraved L.C.T.

one shade engraved L.C.T. Favrile
8% in. (21.3 cm) drop

18Y4in. (46.4 cm) long

10%2in. (26.7 cm) wide

30 SOTHEBY'S

DESIGN

LITERATURE

Alastair Duncan, Tiffany Lamps and
Metalware, Woodbridge, Suffolk, 2007,
p. 303, no. 1210 (for a related model)

$7,000-10,000



29

TIFFANY STUDIOS

Candlestick

circa 1910

favrile glass, patinated bronze

shade engraved L.C.T.

base impressed TIFFANY STUDIOS/NEW
YORK with the firm’'s monogram

12Y2 in. (31.8 cm) high

$1,500-2,000

30

TIFFANY STUDIOS

Candlestick

circa 1905
favrile glass, patinated bronze
shade incised L.C.T.

base impressed 4468/TIFFANY STUDIOS/

NEW YORK
22Y4 in. (56.5 cm) high

$ 2,000-3,000

29

31



31

PROPERTY FROM AN IMPORTANT AMERICAN
COLLECTION

TIFFANY STUDIOS

“Turtle-Back and Geometric”
Table Lamp

circa 1910

with a “Roman” base

leaded glass, patinated bronze

shade impressed TIFFANY STUDIOS/NEW
YORK

base impressed Tiffany Studios/NEW
YORK/529

34Y2 in. (87.6 cm) high

22Y2in. (57.2 cm) diameter of shade

PROVENANCE
Christie’'s New York, June 9, 1990, lot 416

$ 30,000-50,000

32 SOTHEBY'S DESIGN



PROPERTY FROM A PRIVATE COLLECTION

TIFFANY STUDIOS

“Spider” Table Lamp

circa 1905
with a “Mushroom” base and “Spider” finial

leaded glass, patinated bronze

shade impressed TIFFANY STUDIOS/NEW
YORK

base impressed 5231/TIFFANY STUDIOS/
NEW YORK

17%4in. (45.1 cm) high

15Y3 in. (38.6 cm) diameter of shade

|
|
1

$ 30,000-50,000
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33

PROPERTY FROM A DISTINGUISHED NEW YORK
COLLECTION

TIFFANY STUDIOS

“Magnolia and Peony” Window
from the Feigenspan Mansion,
Newark, New Jersey

circa 1905

with the original “"Green Man" marble
fountain (American, late 19th Century) and
painted wood frame

leaded glass selectively plated on the
reverse, marble, painted wood

with acid-etched mark TIFFANY STVDIOS/
NEW YORK

83Y2in. (212.1 cm) high, excluding frame
462 in. (118.1 cm) wide, excluding frame

34 SOTHEBY'S

DESIGN

PROVENANCE

Mr. and Mrs. Christian and Marie Feigenspan,
Newark, circa 1905

Red Cross, by acquisition of the Feigenspan
Mansion, circa 1977

Acquired from the above by the present
owner, circa late 1970s

LITERATURE
Alastair Duncan, Tiffany Windows, New York,
1980, ill. 54 (for the present lot illustrated)

$ 100,000-150,000






In 1905, architect Warrington G. Lawrence
(1861-1938) built a thirty-seven room
mansion on High Street in Newark, New
Jersey, for the city's premier brewer,
Christian Feigenspan (1876-1939) and

his mother, Marie Louise. (Feigenspan
Brewery, one of the world's largest at the
time, produced a draft called “Pride of
Newark,” affectionately known as PON
beer.) Feigenspan commissioned Lawrence
to create his three-story brownstone house
in Second Renaissance Revival style in a
neighborhood of newly prosperous, mostly
German immigrants, around the corner
from the home of John Ballantine, another
brewer. (Ballantine's house is now part of
the Newark Museum and home of a window
designed by painter Elihu Vedder for Tiffany
Studios). Marie Feigenspan was confined
to a wheel-chair, and the house, which still
stands, is noted for its accommodation of
her handicap. It was a declared a National
Landmark in 1977, when it served as the
headquarters for the American Red Cross
in New Jersey. This stunning Tiffany window
was a principal feature of the residence.

Lawrence, best known at the time for his
pivotal role as chief draftsman and right-
hand man for Richard Morris Hunt during the
building of George W. Vanderbilt's massive
estate, Biltmore, in 1894-1895 in Asheville,
North Carolina, was in great demand as a
designer of homes for the wealthy in New
Jersey in such affluent towns as Elberon,
Red Bank, and Rumson. He studied at

MIT, and also worked with McKim, Mead

& White. Although it is not known whether
he had a relationship with Tiffany Studios,
he undoubtedly would have been familiar
with their work as a New York City-based
architect and through his connections with
Hunt and McKim, Mead & White, both of
whose offices worked with the decorating
company.

The unusual window, which surrounds a
marble fountain, was originally located in the
conservatory on the first floor at the back of
the house (sometimes called the sun room

36 SOTHEBY'S

DESIGN

or the palm room). The fountain is integral
to the window's design and may have been
supplied by Tiffany Studios. In the overall
composition, a fictive wall with a low parapet
extends behind it, executed in limestone-
colored glass to match the marble, as if the
fountain and wall are one.

Two large vases rest on the parapet, holding
ariot of large pink and salmon peonies.
Striated and streaky glass represents the
petals. Confetti glass forms the myriad
stamens at the centers of the flowers.
Peony leaves are created in both mottled
glass and by acid-etching, which gives them
a dimensional quality. Ivy fashioned with
mottled glass spills down the front of the
vases and over the edge of the parapet.
Roundness and fullness of the vases is
suggested by the careful selection and
treatment of the spectacular teal, cobalt, and
violet-colored glass.

Above and behind the wall stretches a sylvan
landscape framed by magnolia trees in
bloom. The petals are modeled in creamy
white drapery glass with a silken surface,
with touches of brilliant yellow silver stain

to depict stamens. Tiffany often presented
magnolias this way, starting as early as the
mid-1880s when he created a window for his
own home on 72" Street in Manhattan that
he later moved to Laurelton Hall, his estate
on Long Island. (The window is now in the
Charles Hosmer Morse Museum in Winter
Park, Florida.) Beyond the trees is a distant
vista of blue and lavender mountains framing
alake. Acid-etching on several layers of glass
produces the effects of cloud shadows on
the land. Mottled blue glass fades to wispy
white-and-clear glass, evoking cirrus clouds
in a peaceful sky. Faint rays of light at the
edges of the magnolias that ring the sky
suggest that the sun has only just set, or

is about to appear above the horizon. The
surface of the water captures the glow of the
sky as it does at the end of the day, or just
before dawn, drawing light into its depths.

JULIE SLOAN, Stained-Glass Consultant,
North Adams, MA
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34

TIFFANY STUDIOS

Monumental Vase

circa 1897-1898

favrile glass

engraved with T monogram enclosed by
adiamond and 03082 and with the firm's
paper label

154 in. (38.7 cm) high

PROVENANCE

Private European Collection

Acquired from the above by the present
owner

Other examples of blown glass works by
Tiffany Studios with this monogram are
scarce, and of those examples several are
also engraved with an “o0” series number,
consistent with the present lot. The
presence of these two markings strongly
indicates the early production of this
vase, which is further distinguished by its
impressive scale and fine decoration.

$ 8,000-12,000

35

PROPERTY FROM THE ANDREW SHINE
COLLECTION

TIFFANY STUDIOS

Flower Form Vase

circa 1896-1897

favrile glass

engraved L.C.T./07882
11%2 in. (29.2 cm) high

PROVENANCE

Lillian Nassau, New York, 1950s

Joseph H. Heil Collection, New York

The Museum of Modern Art, New York, gift of
Joseph H. Heil, 1960

Christie's New York, June 12, 2003, lot 95
Private Collection, New York

Lillian Nassau, New York

Acquired from the above by the present
owner

EXHIBITED

The Museum of Modern Art, New York,
Recent Acquisitions: Architecture and Design
Collection, December 21, 1960-February 12,
1961

$10,000-15,000



PROPERTY FROM THE ANDREW SHINE COLLECTION

TIFFANY STUDIOS

Ribbed Decorated Cabinet Vase

circa 1897-1989

favrile glass

engraved 3979P L.C.T. Favrile
475 in. (12.4 cm) high

PROVENANCE

Rago Auctions, Lambertville, New Jersey,
October 27, 2012, lot 934

Acquired from the above by the present
owner

$2,000-3,000

PROPERTY FROM THE ANDREW SHINE COLLECTION

TIFFANY STUDIOS

“Cypriote” Cabinet Vase

circa 1895-1896

favrile glass

engraved L.C.T. D1901/Louis C. Tiffany
3%sin. (8.6 cm) high

PROVENANCE
Macklowe Gallery, New York
Acquired from the above by the present owner

LITERATURE

Paul E. Doros, The Art Glass of Louis Comfort
Tiffany, New York, 2013, p. 107 (for a related
example)

$ 6,000-8,000

PROPERTY FROM THE ANDREW SHINE COLLECTION

TIFFANY STUDIOS

Decorated Vase

circa 1897-1899

favrile glass

engraved L.C.T./H1220
9in. (22.9 cm) high

PROVENANCE

Macklowe Gallery, New York

Acquired from the above by the present
owner

$ 4,000-6,000

37

39



PROPERTY FROM THE ANDREW SHINE COLLECTION

TIFFANY FURNACES

Cake Dish

circa 1922

favrile glass, gilt and enameled bronze
impressed LOUIS C. TIFFANY FURNACES
INC. 501 with the firm’'s monogram

7in. (17.8 cm) high

8in. (20.3 cm) diameter

PROVENANCE

Louis C. Tiffany Garden Museum Collection,
Matsue, Japan

Michaan's Auctions, Alameda, California,
Treasures of Louis C. Tiffany from the Garden
Museum, Japan, November 17, 2012, lot 166
Acquired from the above by the present
owner

LITERATURE

Alastair Duncan, Louis C. Tiffany: The Garden
Museum Collection, Woodbridge, Suffolk,
2004, p. 270 (for the present lot illustrated)

$1,000-1,500

39

40 SOTHEBY'S

DESIGN

PROPERTY FROM THE ANDREW SHINE COLLECTION

TIFFANY STUDIOS

Carved Compote Dish

circa 1910

favrile glass

engraved 1702 L.C. Tiffany-Favrile with the
firm's paper label

68 in. (15.6 cm) high

62 in. (16.5 cm) diameter

$1,000-1,500




41

PROPERTY FROM THE ANDREW SHINE COLLECTION

TIFFANY STUDIOS

“Leaf and Vine" Decorated Vase

circa 1914-1915

favrile glass

engraved 564K L.C Tiffany-Favrile
53%4in. (14.6 cm) high

$ 4,000-6,000

42

PROPERTY FROM THE ANDREW SHINE COLLECTION

TIFFANY STUDIOS

Decorated Vase

circa 1895-1896
favrile glass
9% in. (23.2 cm) high

PROVENANCE
Macklowe Gallery, New York
Acquired from the above by the present owner

$ 4,000-6,000

PROPERTY FROM THE ANDREW SHINE COLLECTION

TIFFANY STUDIOS

Decorated Cabinet Vase

circa 1897-1989
favrile glass
engraved 06787
2%4in. (7 cm) high

$ 3,000-5,000

41



44

PROPERTY FROM THE ANDREW SHINE
COLLECTION

TIFFANY STUDIOS

Cabinet Vase

circa 1914-1915

favrile glass

engraved 9129K L.C. Tiffany-Favrile
334in. (8.6 cm) high

PROVENANCE

Private Collection, Canada

Acquired from the above by the present
owner

$ 3,000-5,000

42 SOTHEBY'S

45

PROPERTY FROM THE ANDREW SHINE
COLLECTION

TIFFANY STUDIOS

Blown-Out Cabinet Vase

circa 1897-1898
favrile glass

engraved L.C.T. 04837
3%4in. (9.5 cm) high

PROVENANCE

Lillian Nassau, New York

Acquired from the above by the present
owner

$ 3,000-5,000

46

PROPERTY FROM THE ANDREW SHINE
COLLECTION

TIFFANY STUDIOS

Blown-Out Cabinet Vase

circa 1899-1900
favrile glass

engraved 09993 L.C.T.
234 in. (7 cm) high

PROVENANCE

Macklowe Gallery, New York

Acquired from the above by the present
owner

$ 4,000-6,000

46



47

PROPERTY FROM THE ANDREW SHINE
COLLECTION

TIFFANY STUDIOS

“Leaf and Vine” Carved Cameo
Vase

circa 1914-1915

favrile glass

engraved 2379J L.C. Tiffany-Favrile Panama
Pacific Ex-

12Y4in. (31.1 cm) high

EXHIBITED
Panama-Pacific Exposition, San Francisco,
California, 1915

$ 4,000-6,000

48

PROPERTY FROM THE ANDREW SHINE
COLLECTION

TIFFANY STUDIOS

“Leaf and Vine" Flower Bowl and
Frog

circa 1914-1915

favrile glass

bowl engraved 4023K L.C. Tiffany-Favrile
frog engraved 3931K L.C. Tiffany-Favrile
3%2in. (8.9 cm) high

97%gin. (25.1 cm) diameter

PROVENANCE

John Toomey Gallery, Oak Park, lllinois,
September 15, 2012, lot 469

Acquired from the above by the present
owner

$1,500-2,000

47

48
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49

PROPERTY FROM AN IMPORTANT AMERICAN
COLLECTION

TIFFANY STUDIOS

Vase

circa 1926

favrile glass

engraved 9519N L.C. Tiffany-favrile 1658
534 in. (14.6 cm) high

PROVENANCE
Sotheby’s Chicago, November 8, 1998, lot
376

$ 2,000-3,000

49

44 SOTHEBY'S DESIGN

50

PROPERTY FROM AN IMPORTANT AMERICAN
COLLECTION

TIFFANY STUDIOS

Bud Vase

circa 1907-1910

favrile glass

engraved 1703D L.C. Tiffany-Favrile
778 in. (20 cm) high

PROVENANCE
Macklowe Gallery, New York, circa 1980s

$1,200-1,800

51

PROPERTY FROM AN IMPORTANT AMERICAN
COLLECTION

TIFFANY STUDIOS

Vase

circa 1898-1900

favrile glass

engraved L.C.T. N404

4 in. (10.2 cm) high

47g in. (12.4 cm) maximum diameter

PROVENANCE
Lillian Nassau, New York, circa 1980s

$2,000-3,000

51



PROPERTY FROM A PRIVATE COLLECTION

TIFFANY STUDIOS

“Jack-in-the-Pulpit” Flower Form
Vase

circa 1898-1900

favrile glass

engraved L.C.T. T809

16%2in. (41.9 cm) high

7%sin. (19.4 cm) diameter of fan

$ 15,000-20,000

45



53

PROPERTY FROM A PRIVATE WEST COAST
COLLECTION

TIFFANY STUDIOS

“Dragonfly” Table Lamp

circa 1910-1920

with a telescoping “Claw Feet” base
leaded glass, patinated bronze
impressed TIFFANY STUDIOS NEW YORK
base impressed TIFFANY STUDIOS/NEW
YORK/478

23in. (58.4 cm) high as shown

20Y4in. (51.4 cm) diameter of shade

PROVENANCE

Christie’s New York, December 10, 2002,
lot 153

Private Collection, Washington

Sotheby’s New York, June 12, 2009, Lot 101

$ 40,000-60,000

46 SOTHEBY'S DESIGN



54

TIFFANY STUDIOS

Counter-Balance Floor Lamp

circa 1910-1915

favrile glass, patinated bronze

shade engraved L.C.T Favrile

base impressed TIFFANY STUDIOS/NEW
YORK/468

54 in. (137.2 cm) high

9%4in. (24.8 cm) diameter of shade

PROVENANCE

Christie’'s New York, December 8, 1990,
lot 498

Acquired from the above by the present
owner

$ 4,000-6,000

55

PROPERTY FROM A DISTINGUISHED NEW YORK

COLLECTION

TIFFANY STUDIOS

Mosque Table Lamp

circa 1905

favrile glass, painted wood, gilt metal
shade engraved 5182 K L.C. Tiffany-Favrile
finial engraved 5182 K L.C.T. Favrile

9% in. (23.5 cm) high

$1,000-1,500

54

55
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PROPERTY OF A
DISTINGUISHED
COLLECTOR

LOTS 56-66



PROPERTY OF A DISTINGUISHED COLLECTOR

TIFFANY STUDIOS

“Apple Blossom” Table Lamp

circa 1905

with a “Tree" base

leaded glass, patinated bronze

shade impressed TIFFANY STUDIOS/NEW
YORK

base impressed TIFFANY STUDIOS/NEW
YORK/3158

29%4in. (75.6 cm) high

25in. (63.5 cm) diameter of shade

LITERATURE

Dr. Egon Neustadt, The Lamps of Tiffany,
New York, 1970, p. 202

Martin Eidelberg, Alice Cooney
Frelinghuysen, Nancy A. McClelland and
Lars Rachen, The Lamps of Louis Comfort
Tiffany, New York, 2005, p. 31 (for a period
photograph of the model in situ at Tiffany
Studios’ showroom)

Alastair Duncan, Tiffany Lamps and
Metalware, Woodbridge, Suffolk, 2007, p. 69,
nos. 260 and 261

$120,000-180,000

50 SOTHEBY'S DESIGN






PROPERTY OF A DISTINGUISHED COLLECTOR

TIFFANY STUDIOS

“Woodbine” Chandelier

circa 1905-1910

leaded glass, patinated bronze

shade impressed TIFFANY STUDIOS/NEW
YORK/609-2

55in. (141 cm) drop

25in. (63.5 cm) diameter of shade

PROVENANCE

Christie’s New York, November 21, 1987, lot
213

Acquired from the above by the present
owner

$ 50,000-70,000

52 SOTHEBY'S DESIGN



58









PROPERTY OF A DISTINGUISHED COLLECTOR

TIFFANY STUDIOS

“Wisteria” Table Lamp

circa 1903-1915

with a “Tree" base

leaded glass, patinated bronze

base impressed TIFFANY STUDIOS/NEW
YORK/342

27%21in. (69.9 cm) high

18%4in. (46.4 cm) diameter of shade

PROVENANCE

Private Collection, acquired directly from
Tiffany & Co., New York, 1921

Thence by descent

Christie’s South Kensington, November 15,
1976, lot 211

Acquired from the above by the present
owner

LITERATURE

Dr. Egon Neustadt, The Lamps of Tiffany,
New York, 1970, p. 215

Alastair Duncan, Tiffany At Auction, New
York, 1981, pp. 89 and 148

William Feldstein, Jr. and Alastair Duncan,
The Lamps of Tiffany Studios, New York,
1983, pp. 36-37

Alastair Duncan, Louis C. Tiffany: The Garden
Museum Collection, Woodbridge, Suffolk,
2004, pp. 292-293

Martin Eidelberg, Alice Cooney
Frelinghuysen, Nancy A. McClelland and Lars
Rachen, The Lamps of Louis Comfort Tiffany,
New York, 2005, pp. 106-107

Alastair Duncan, Tiffany Lamps and
Metalware, Woodbridge, Suffolk, 2007, p. 67
Martin Eidelberg, Nina Gray and Margaret K.
Hofer, A New Light on Tiffany: Clara Driscoll
and the Tiffany Girls, London, 2007, p. 48

$ 300,000-500,000

56 SOTHEBY'S

DESIGN

Designed in 1901 by Clara Driscoll, the
“Wisteria” lamp quickly became one of

the most successful models produced

by Tiffany Studios. Its complex pattern is
comprised of nearly 2,000 individually cut
and selected glass tiles. As a result, each
Wisteria lamp possesses its own distinct
character and color palette, despite being

a standard model. Technical aspects of the
model evolved following its conception at the
turn of the century. Early examples of the
shade model, such as the present lot, feature
a sharp shoulder, whereas later versions
display a gentler curve descending from the
upper bronze armature. The glass pattern of
the model was also revised slightly over the
years. The pattern of the present shade can
be dated to 1903. In addition to its rich and
artistic glass selection, this shade is further
distinguished by the unusual execution of its
cast bronze armature. While most Wisteria
lamps include leaded glass between the
bronze branches of the armature, here some
of those spaces are left open. The effect

is incredibly dynamic and is an indication

of this shade's early production and likely
experimental production.






59

PROPERTY OF A DISTINGUISHED COLLECTOR

TIFFANY STUDIOS

“Geometric” Table Lamp

circa 1910

with a “Roman” base

leaded glass, patinated bronze
shade impressed TIFFANY STUDIOS/NEW
YORK

base impressed TIFFANY STUDIOS/NEW
YORK/529

3134 in. (80.6 cm) high

2234 in. (57.8 cm) diameter of shade

$ 20,000-30,000

58 SOTHEBY'S DESIGN



PROPERTY OF A DISTINGUISHED COLLECTOR

TIFFANY STUDIOS

“Daffodil” Table Lamp

circa 1905
with a rare reticulated blown glass
“Pineapple” base

leaded glass, favrile glass, patinated bronze

shade with small early tag impressed
TIFFANY STUDIOS/NEW YORK

base impressed TIFFANY STUDIOS/NEW
YORK/28610

21in. (53.3 cm) high

14 in. (35.6 cm) diameter of shade

PROVENANCE

Christie's New York, November 21, 1987,
lot 205

Acquired from the above by the present
owner

$ 50,000-70,000

59



PROPERTY OF A DISTINGUISHED COLLECTOR

TIFFANY STUDIOS

“Laburnum” Floor Lamp

circa 1910-1915

with a “Chased Pod" Junior floor base
leaded glass, gilt bronze

shade impressed TIFFANY STUDIOS NEW
YORK 1537

base impressed TIFFANY STUDIOS/NEW
YORK/379

74%2in. (189.2 cm) high

24Y4 in. (61.6 cm) diameter of shade

LITERATURE

Dr. Egon Neustadt, The Lamps of Tiffany,
New York, 1970, p. 190 (for the shade)
Alastair Duncan, Louis C. Tiffany: The Garden
Museum Collection, Woodbridge, Suffolk,
2004, p. 282 (for the shade)

Alastair Duncan, Tiffany Lamps and
Metalware, Woodbridge, Suffolk, 2007, pp.
163, no. 671 and 216, no. 848 (for the shade)
Margaret K. Hofer and Rebecca Klassen, The
Lamps of Tiffany Studios: Nature llluminated,
New York, 2016, p. 89 (for the shade)

$ 200,000-300,000

60 SOTHEBY'S DESIGN
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PROPERTY OF A DISTINGUISHED COLLECTOR

TIFFANY STUDIOS

“Dragonfly” Table Lamp

circa 1920

with a telescoping “Chased Pod"” base
leaded glass, gilt bronze

shade impressed TIFFANY STVDIOS 587
base impressed Tiffany Studios/NEW
YORK/367

303%4 in. (78.1 cm) high as shown

22%2in. (57.2 cm) diameter of shade

LITERATURE

Dr. Egon Neustadt, The Lamps of Tiffany,
New York, 1970, p. 177 (for the shade)
Alastair Duncan, Louis C. Tiffany: The
Garden Museum Collection, Woodbridge,
Suffolk, 2004, pp. 304-305 (for the shade)
Martin Eidelberg, Alice Cooney
Frelinghuysen, Nancy A. McClelland and Lars
Rachen, The Lamps of Louis Comfort Tiffany,
New York, 2005, pp. 195 and 197 (for the
shade)

Alastair Duncan, Tiffany Lamps and
Metalware, Woodbridge, Suffolk, 2007, p.
159, no. 647 (for the shade)

$ 80,000-120,000

64 SOTHEBY'S DESIGN
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65

66

SOTHEBY'S

DESIGN

PROPERTY OF A DISTINGUISHED COLLECTOR

TIFFANY STUDIOS

Three-Light “Lily” Table Lamp

circa 1915

favrile glass, gilt bronze

two shades engraved L.C.T.

one shade engraved L.C.T. Favrile

base impressed TIFFANY STUDIOS/NEW
YORK/319

1278 in. (32.7 cm) high

$2,000-3,000

PROPERTY OF A DISTINGUISHED COLLECTOR

TIFFANY STUDIOS

“Grape Vine" Photograph Frame

circa 1915

favrile glass, gilt bronze

impressed TIFFANY STUDIOS/NEW
YORK/917

14 x 12 in. (35.6 x 30.5cm)

$800-1,200

PROPERTY OF A DISTINGUISHED COLLECTOR

TIFFANY STUDIOS

Twelve-Piece “Venetian” Desk
Set

circa 1915

comprising a pair of blotter ends, a letter
rack, calendar frame, double inkstand with
clear glass inkwell liners, notepad, pen tray,
stamp tray, paperweight, pen brush, letter
opener and pen

gilt bronze

letter rack, calendar frame, double inkstand,
notepad, pen tray, paperweight, pen brush
and letter opener each impressed TIFFANY
STUDIOS/NEW YORK with respective model
numbers

blotter ends: 192 x 2¥2 in. (49.5 x 6.4 cm)
each

$ 2,000-3,000



PROPERTY OF A DISTINGUISHED COLLECTOR

TIFFANY STUDIOS

“Empire Jewel” Table Lamp

circa 1910

with an “Old English” base

leaded glass, patinated bronze

shade impressed TIFFANY STUDIOS/NEW
YORK

base impressed TIFFANY STUDIOS/NEW
YORK/557

25%4in. (65.4 cm) high

22Y4in. (56.5 cm) diameter of shade

PROVENANCE

Christie’s New York, June 15, 1985, lot 540
Jane G. Humphreys

Christie’s New York, March 26, 1988, lot 238
Acquired from the above by the present owner

$ 40,000-60,000

67



67

PROPERTY FROM A FAMILY COLLECTION

TIFFANY STUDIOS

“Oak Leaf” Table Lamp

circa 1910

with a “Double Scroll” base

leaded glass, gilt bronze

shade impressed TIFFANY STUDIOS NEW
YORK 1467

base impressed TIFFANY STUDIOS/NEW
YORK/584

23Y4in. (59.1 cm) high

18%4 in. (46.4 cm) diameter of shade

PROVENANCE

Private Collection, San Francisco, acquired
directly from Tiffany Studios

Thence by descent to the present owner

LITERATURE

Alastair Duncan, Tiffany Lamps and
Metalware, Woodbridge, Suffolk, 2007, p.
110, no. 450 (for the exact shade and base
pairing)

$ 25,000-35,000

68 SOTHEBY'S DESIGN



68

PROPERTY FROM AN IMPORTANT AMERICAN
COLLECTION

TIFFANY STUDIOS

“Nautilus” Table Lamp

circa 1905
nautilus shell, gilt bronze, mother of pearl

base impressed 23596/ TIFFANY STUDIOS/

NEW YORK with the Tiffany Glass &
Decorating Company monogram
13%&in. (34 cm) high

PROVENANCE
Minna Rosenblatt, New York, circa 1980s

© $6,000-8,000

69

PROPERTY FROM THE ANDREW SHINE
COLLECTION

TIFFANY STUDIOS

“Nautical” Inkstand

circa 1910-1915

with a clear glass inkwell liner

gilt bronze

impressed TIFFANY STUDIOS/NEW
YORK/1842

278 x 5¥%8 x 44 in. (7.3 x 13.7 x10.8 cm)

PROVENANCE

Rago Auctions, Lambertville, New Jersey,
October 27,2012, lot 931

Acquired from the above by the present
owner

$1,000-1,500

68

69
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DESIGN

70
TIFFANY STUDIOS

Candlestick

circa 1905

enameled and gilt bronze
impressed S1457 and S1452
18Y2in. (46.9 cm) high

PROVENANCE

Sotheby’s New York, June 14,1991, lot 434
Acquired from the above by the present
owner

$2,000-3,000

71

TIFFANY STUDIOS

“Favrile Fabrique” Desk Lamp

circa 1920

leaded glass, patinated bronze

shade impressed TIFFANY STUDIOS NEW
YORK 1941

base impressed TIFFANY STUDIOS/NEW
YORK/419

13%4in. (33.7 cm) high

9Y2in. (24.1 cm) wide

$ 4,000-6,000



PROPERTY OF A GENTLEMAN

TIFFANY STUDIOS

“Poinsettia” Table Lamp

circa 1905-1910

leaded glass, patinated bronze

shade impressed TIFFANY STUDIOS NEW
YORK 1556

base impressed Tiffany Studios/NEW
YORK/333

19Y% in. (49.5 cm) high

14 in. (35.6 cm) diameter of shade

PROVENANCE

Lillian Nassau, New York

Acquired from the above by the present
owner

$ 25,000-35,000

71
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73

PROPERTY FROM THE ANDREW SHINE
COLLECTION

TIFFANY STUDIOS

“Wisteria Seed Pod” Pottery
Vase

circa 1901-1903

glazed earthenware

incised LCT under the glaze and engraved
L.C. Tiffany-Favrile Pottery/P1165

5Y4in. (13.3 cm) high

PROVENANCE

Kodner Galleries, Inc., Dania Beach, Florida,
October 17,2012, lot 108

Acquired from the above by the present
owner

LITERATURE

Martin Eidelberg, Tiffany Favrile Pottery and
the Quest of Beauty, New York, 2010, pp. 20
and 93, no. 207

$ 3,000-5,000

74
PROPERTY FROM A PRIVATE COLLECTION

TIFFANY STUDIOS

Pottery Vase from the Collection
of Louis Comfort Tiffany

circa 1905

glazed earthenware

incised LCT, impressed 7 and engraved
Pottery/76A-Coll. L.C. Tiffany-Favrile
5Y2in. (14 cm) high

9in. (22.9 cm) diameter

PROVENANCE
Louis Comfort Tiffany, Laurelton Hall, Laurel
Hollow, New York

$ 4,000-6,000



75
LOUIS VUITTON

Steamer Trunk Possibly from
the Collection of Louis Comfort
Tiffany

circa 1907

with an interior linen-lined organizing tray
printed canvas, beech, brass, leather, linen
stenciled LCT on both sides of the trunk
escutcheon impressed with serial number
021826

brass elements impressed with firm’'s marks
with firm’s label printed with the firm’s Paris
and London addresses

the trunk exterior with numerous paper
labels

13Y4 x 36 x 21Y2in. (33.7 x 91.4 x 54.6 cm)

PROVENANCE

Private Collection, New Jersey
Acquired from the above by the present
owner, circa 1970s

$ 5,000-7,000

The present trunk was purchased from a
New Jersey estate in the 1970s, possibly
from the former home of Joseph Briggs, the
head of Tiffany Studios’ mosaic department
and personal friend of Louis Comfort Tiffany.
According to the Louis Vuitton archive,

the trunk’s serial number indicates it was
produced around 1907. In addition to the
two L C T monograms stenciled on each

end, the trunk bears many paper labels from
various voyages. One such label references
Oyster Bay, New York, nearby to Tiffany’s
residence at Laurelton Hall. Though it is
undocumented, the circumstantial evidence
surrounding the present trunk supports

the theory that it once belonged to Louis
Comfort Tiffany and accompanied him on his
travels around the globe.
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76

PROPERTY FROM AN IMPORTANT AMERICAN
COLLECTION

TIFFANY STUDIOS

Adjustable Double Student Lamp

circa 1905

favrile glass, patinated bronze

one shade engraved L.C.T.

the other shade engraved L.C.T. Favrile
base impressed TIFFANY STUDIOS/NEW
YORK/316

26%4in. (66.7 cm) high

22Ys1in. (56.2 cm) wide

PROVENANCE
Private Collection, California
Sotheby’s New York, June 18, 1998, lot 323

LITERATURE
Alastair Duncan, Tiffany Lamps and
Metalware, Woodbridge, Suffolk, 2007, p. 58

$ 5,000-7,000

PROPERTY OF A NEW YORK COLLECTOR

TIFFANY STUDIOS

Table Lamp

circa 1905

favrile glass, patinated bronze

shade engraved L.C.T. Favrile

base impressed TIFFANY STUDIOS/NEW
YORK/D853 with the Tiffany Glass &
Decorating Company monogram

214 in. (54 cm) high

12/in. (30.5 cm) diameter of shade

PROVENANCE

Private Collection, California

Christie’'s New York, December 9, 1989,
lot 64

Acquired from the above by the present
owner

$10,000-15,000



78

TIFFANY STUDIOS

Counter-Balance Floor Lamp

circa 1905

favrile glass, patinated bronze

shade engraved L.C.T.

base impressed TIFFANY STUDIOS/NEW
YORK/681

54 in. (137.2 cm) high

10¥s8in. (25.7 cm) diameter of shade

PROVENANCE

Sotheby's New York, December 6, 1996,
lot 519

Acquired from the above by the present
owner

$ 6,000-8,000

75



ART NOUVEAU FURNITURE FROM

THIE

GEYER

COLLECTION

LOTS 79-88

79

EMILE GALLE
Vitrine

circa 1900

walnut, fruitwood marquetry, glass
signed Gallé within the marquetry

56Y2 x 25%4 x 15 in. (143.4 x 64.1 x 38.1 cm)

PROVENANCE

Macklowe Gallery, New York

Louis Daniel Brodsky, St. Louis, Missouri,
2001

Leslie Hindman Auctioneers, Chicago,
The Louis Daniel Brodsky Collection of Art
Nouveau, February 22, 2015, lot 18
Acquired from the above by the present
owner

LITERATURE
Alastair Duncan and Georges de Bartha,
Gallé Furniture, New York, 2012, p. 312

$10,000-15,000
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80
LOUIS MAJORELLE

Occasional Table

circa 1900
mahogany, fruitwood marquetry, gilt bronze
2938 x 38 x 28Y2in. (74.6 x 96.5 x 72.4 cm)

PROVENANCE

Hargesheimer Kunstauktionen Dusseldorf,
July 4, 2014, lot 153

Acquired from the above by the present
owner

LITERATURE

Alastair Duncan, Louis Majorelle: Master of
Art Nouveau Design, London, 1991, pp. 76
and 166 (for a related example)

Alastair Duncan, The Paris Salons 1895-1914,
Vol. Il Furniture, Woodbridge, Suffolk, 1996,
p. 387 (for a related example)

$ 4,000-6,000

81

EMILE GALLE

Cabinet

circa 1900

with two original keys

rosewood, walnut marquetry, bronze
signed Gallé within the marquetry

A2V x 26Y/2 x 15%4in. (107.3 x 67.3 x 40 cm)

PROVENANCE

Christie’s London, January 30, 2013, lot 714
Acquired from the above by the present
owner

LITERATURE
Alastair Duncan and Georges de Bartha,
Gallé Furniture, New York, 2012, p. 283

© $7,000-10,000



82

EMILE GALLE

“Hydrangea” Table Lamp

circa 1900

acid-etched and wheel-polished glass,
patinated metal

signed Gallé

322 in. (82.5 cm) high

141/ in. (36.8 cm) diameter of shade

PROVENANCE

Private Collection

Acquired from the above by the present
owner

LITERATURE

Philippe Garner, Emile Gallé, London, 1976, p.
54 (for a design with identical wrought-iron
mounts)

Alastair Duncan and Georges de Bartha,
Gallé Lamps, Woodbridge, Suffolk, 2014, p.
28 (for related examples)

$ 30,000-50,000

79



83

84

80

SOTHEBY'S

DESIGN

83
EDWARD COLONNA

Writing Table

circa 1900
mahogany
28 x 39%8 x 232 in. (71.1 x 100 x 59.7 cm)

PROVENANCE

Christie's London, June 11, 2014, lot 502
Acquired from the above by the present
owner

LITERATURE

Yvonne Brunhammer et al., Art Nouveau
Belgium-France, Houston, 1976, p. 178
Alastair Duncan, The Paris Salons 1895-1914,
Vol. lll: Furniture, Woodbridge, Suffolk, 1996,
pp. 109-110 (for a photograph of the model
exhibited at the Paris Exposition Universelle
1900)

Victor Arwas, Art Nouveau: The French
Aesthetic, London, 2002, p. 328

$ 5,000-7,000

84

EMILE GALLE

Three-Tier Stand

circa 1900

walnut, fruitwood marquetry
signed Gallé within the marquetry
43Y4in. (109.8 cm) high

19in. (48.2 cm) diameter

PROVENANCE

Millon et Associés Paris, June 26, 2015,
lot 187

Acquired from the above by the present
owner

$ 4,000-6,000



85
LOUIS MAJORELLE

Vitrine

circa 1905

with original key

walnut, glass, silk

75 x 3634 x 16%/2in. (190.5 x 93.3 x 41.9 cm)

PROVENANCE

Millon et Associés Paris, April 8, 2015, lot 173
Acquired from the above by the present
owner

LITERATURE

Alastair Duncan, Louis Majorelle: Master of
Art Nouveau Design, London, 1991, p. 172,
fig. 22

Alastair Duncan, The Paris Salons 1895-
1914, Vol. lll: Furniture, Woodbridge, Suffolk,
1996, p. 419 (for a photograph of the

model exhibited at the Brussels Exposition
Universelle of 1910)

Majorelle: Un Art de Vivre Moderne, exh. cat.,
Musée de I'Ecole de Nancy, Nancy, 2009,

p. 157

$10,000-15,000

81



86
LOUIS MAJORELLE

Tea Table

circa 1900

en suite with the following lot
mahogany, fruitwood marquetry
signed LMajorelle within the marquetry
31%sin. (79.1 cm) high

31lin. (78.7 cm) diameter

82 SOTHEBY'S

DESIGN

PROVENANCE

Louis C. Tiffany Garden Museum Collection,
Matsue, Japan

Sotheby’s Paris, Chefs-d'Ouevre Art
Nouveau, Ancienne Collection du Garden
Museum, Japon, February 16, 2013, lot 57
Acquired from the above by the present
owner

LITERATURE

Alastair Duncan, Louis C. Tiffany: The Garden
Museum Collection, Woodbridge, Suffolk,
2004, p.<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>